CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

DESOI	LUTION NO	2021	150	
KESUL	JU LION NU	J. ZUZ1:	- 439	

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2021-353, APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2021, the Council of the City of Vineland adopted Resolution No. 2021-353, entitled "A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHARGE AGAINST VARIOUS LAND FOR LAND CLEARANCE AND AUTHORIZING SAID CHARGE TO BECOME A LIEN UPON SUCH LAND AND TO BE ADDED TO AND BECOME A PART OF THE TAXES TO BE ASSESSED AND LEVIED UPON SUCH LAND"; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2021-353 authorized liens upon properties for a grand total of \$10,974.97 which included a lien upon a property known as 559 S. Delsea Drive, Block 2302, Lot 43, in the amount of \$1,046.92; and

WHEREAS, the above Block and Lot were found to be incorrect, belonging to property known as 1016 Spruce Street owned by Assured Property Solutions and must be corrected; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that Resolution No. 2021-353 is hereby amended to provide for the following correction:

Lot Clearance charge/lien in the amount of \$1,046.92 assessed against property known as 559 S. Delsea Drive, Block 2302, Lot 43, is to be removed and placed on property known as **559 S. Delsea Drive**, **Block 4801**, **Lot 75**.

Adopted:		
ATTEST:		President of Council
	City Clerk	